

Bid Items - Welborn Street Drainage Improvements
for
Liberty County Board of Commissioners
SE Project No. 2020-84

I Certify that this tabulation is a true and representation of the bids received on Novmeber 24, 2020.



Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Description	Palm Coast		Mclendon		Y- Delta		APAC	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1. DEMOLITION											
A.	1	LS	Flared End Section Removal		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,714.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 450.00
B.	40	LF	24" CMP Removal	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
C.	450	LF	Electrical Conduit Removal	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,850.00
D.	1,700	SF	Concrete Sidewalk Removal	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4.82	\$ 8,194.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 5,440.00
E.	325	SF	Concrete Pavement Removal	\$ 1.50	\$ 487.50	\$ 5.30	\$ 1,722.50	\$ 4.82	\$ 1,566.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 845.00
F.	100	LF	Fence Removal	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 860.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00
G.	1	LS	24"Headwall Removal		\$ 700.00		\$ 1,714.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 650.00
			DEMOLITION SUBTOTAL:		\$ 6,087.50		\$ 13,830.50		\$ 15,510.50		\$ 14,535.00
2. EARTHWORK											
A.	0.3	AC	Clearing & Grubbing	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 77,568.34	\$ 23,270.50	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 26,250.00
B.	1	LS	Grading		\$ 16,500.00		\$ 82,806.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 42,000.00
			EARTHWORK SUBTOTAL:		\$ 24,000.00		\$ 111,606.00		\$ 43,270.50		\$ 68,250.00
3. STORM DRAINAGE											
A.	2	EA	Grate Inlet	\$ 3,984.00	\$ 7,968.00	\$ 5,328.00	\$ 10,656.00	\$ 4,730.02	\$ 9,460.04	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
B.	1	EA	Large Junction Box	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 8,765.00	\$ 8,765.00	\$ 10,937.62	\$ 10,937.62	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
C.	1	EA	DBL 48" Headwall	\$ 17,892.00	\$ 17,892.00	\$ 24,040.00	\$ 24,040.00	\$ 27,719.32	\$ 27,719.32	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
D.	550	LF	48" RCP	\$ 160.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 140,800.00	\$ 149.57	\$ 82,263.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 110,000.00
E.	40	LF	24" RCP	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 70.13	\$ 2,805.20	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00
			STORM DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL:		\$ 123,660.00		\$ 186,621.00		\$ 133,185.68		\$ 172,200.00
4. EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL											
A.	1	EA	Construction Exit	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,051.00	\$ 1,051.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
B.	300	LF	Type 'S' Silt Fence (Sensitive)	\$ 3.65	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00
C.	4	EA	Composite Filter Sock Check Dam (18" Ø)	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00
D.	3	EA	Stone Check Dam	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 959.00	\$ 2,877.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
E.	45	SY	Rollled Erosion Blanket	\$ 20.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 117.00
F.	3	EA	Inlet Protection (Filter Fabric with Supporting Frame)	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
G.	120	SY	Rip Rap Channel Lining & Plunge Pool	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 21,240.00	\$ 77.52	\$ 9,302.40	\$ 285.00	\$ 34,200.00
H.	1	LS	Temporary Grassing		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 2,975.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 450.00
I.	1	LS	Permanent Grassing		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 5,712.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 1,500.00
J.	1	LS	Shrubbery Replacement		\$ 4,871.00		\$ 8,000.00		\$ 3,509.00		\$ 8,000.00
			EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL SUBTOTAL:		\$ 32,016.00		\$ 47,817.00		\$ 26,136.40		\$ 52,017.00

Bid Items - Welborn Street Drainage Improvements
for
Liberty County Board of Commissioners
SE Project No. 2020-84

I Certify that this tabulation is a true and representation of the bids received on Novmeber 24, 2020.



Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Description	Palm Coast		Mclendon		Y- Delta		APAC	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
5.			<u>SITE IMPROVEMENTS</u>								
A.	1,700	SF	4" Concrete Sidewalk	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 7.59	\$ 12,903.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,500.00
B.	325	SF	6" Concrete Pavement	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,762.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 3,412.50	\$ 11.39	\$ 3,701.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,950.00
C.	450	LF	Electrical Conduit	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 6,975.00
D.	100	LF	6' Chainlink Fence	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
			SITE IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:		\$ 22,962.50		\$ 24,937.50		\$ 24,744.75		\$ 19,425.00
6.			<u>MISCELLANEOUS</u>								
A.	1	LS	Mobilization		\$ 10,541.00		\$ 9,500.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 18,000.00
B.	6	EA	Removal & Replacement of Dual Fixture Lamp	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,136.00	\$ 6,816.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
			MISCELLANEOUS SUBTOTAL:		\$ 12,641.00		\$ 19,100.00		\$ 11,816.00		\$ 45,000.00
			TOTAL:		\$ 221,367.00		\$ 403,912.00		\$ 254,663.83		\$ 371,427.00